505433013 04/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5479813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIANG WANG	04/01/2019
HAN WU	04/01/2019
SHILI DENG	04/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KE.COM (BEIJING)TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 102-1, BUILDING NO. 35, COURTYARD NO. 2, XI'ERQI WEST ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29687195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: akeownlang@sternekessler.com, amottley@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4404.0010000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IVY CLARICE ESTOESTA
SIGNATURE:	/Ivy Clarice Estoesta, #74,612/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-4404.0010000#page1.tif source=Assignment-4404.0010000#page2.tif source=Assignment-4404.0010000#page3.tif

PATENT 505433013 REEL: 048915 FRAME: 0526

Client Ref.: 2018P167CND Our Ref.: MD190045US

ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

- (1) Liang WANG of (Room102-1, Building No.35, Courtyard No.2, Xi'erqi West Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100085, China);
- (2) Han WU of (Room102-1, Building No.35, Courtyard No.2, Xi'erqi West Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100085, China); and
- (3) Shili DENG of (Room102-1, Building No. 35, Courtyard No. 2, Xi'erqi West Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100085, China);

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>Ke.com (Beijing)Technology</u>

<u>Co., Ltd.</u>, a corporation organized and having an office and a place of business at <u>Room102-1</u>,

<u>Building No.35</u>, <u>Courtvard No.2</u>, <u>Xi'erqi West Road</u>, <u>Haidian District</u>, <u>Beijing 100085</u>, <u>China</u>; its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE":

(1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the
world in and to any and all of my/our inventions, and discoveries disclosed in: DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH ANIMATE (a) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE. 1908, #14.612.
and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2019, under
Application Number 29/687,195 , 1 including any renewals, revivals, reissues,
reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications
there from, and/or
(b) the Chinese patent application entitled:, and filed
in the Chinese Patent Office on 2018-10-11, under Application Number 201830568198.2, 2
including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and
divisions thereof, and any substitute applications there from, and/or

Assignment Page 1 of 3

¹ I/we authorize and request ASSIGNEE to insert the filing date and/or application number of said application when known.

² I/we authorize and request ASSIGNEE to insert the filing date and/or application number of said application when known.

Client Ref.: 2018P167CND Our Ref.: MD190045US

- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the election of the ASSIGNEE or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States and in any other country of the world;
- (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world, and in and to any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

DATE: April 1, 2019 Liong WANG FELLiang WANG)

(Signature of inventor)

DATE: April 1, 2019 Shili Dang WANG (Han WU)

(Signature of inventor)

Client Ref.: 2018P167CND Our Ref.: MD19004SUS
IN WITNESS WHEREOF
Signature of witness: (1) First Yulique
Printed name of Witness: Ligum YU
this day of

Assignment Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/17/2019

PATENT REEL: 048915 FRAME: 0529